

io-Resources Development Centre

(A Government of Meghalaya R & D Institution under Science & Technology, Planning Department) 5½ Mile, Upper Shillong, Shillong – 793009, Meghalaya.









0364-2561530 | @www.megbrdc.nic.in | w brdcshillong@gmail.com/brdc-shillong@gov.in

E- File No. PLN/BRDC/0203/2023/107

Dated. Shillong, the 19th December, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

- 1. In continuation to the E- File No. PLN/BRDC/0203/2023/86 Dtd. 7.12.2023 the last date for the receipt of the RFQ for the supply and fitting of LED Tube lights is extended to 5th January 2024 at 2:30 P.M. in the presence/absence of quotationers. All other terms and conditions remain the same. For details please refer the earlier "Request for Quotations -QUOTATION FOR THE SUPPLY AND FITTING OF LED TUBE LIGHT IN TISSUE CULTURE LABORATRY RACKS".Dt. 7.12.2023 in www.megbrdc.nic.in
- 2. In continuation to the E- File No. P1-PLN/BRDC/0304/2023/NF/44 Dtd. 7.12.2023 the last date for the receipt of the RFQ for the supply of Laptops is extended to 5th January 2024 at 2:30 P.M. in the presence/absence of quotationers. All other terms and conditions remain the same. For details please refer the earlier "Request for Quotations -"QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS" Dt. 7.12.2023 in www.megbrdc.nic.in

Sd/-Member Secretary, **Bio-Resources Development Centre,** 5 ½ Mile, Upper Shillong.

MEMO E- File No. PLN/BRDC/0203/2023/107-A

Dated. Shillong, the 19th December, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. LDA, BRDC with a request to kindly upload the RFQ in the website www.megbrdc.nic.in
- MBDA Website. 1.
- Notice Board, BRDC, Upper Shillong. 2.

By Orders, etc.

Dr. (Mrs) J.P. Lyngdoh, Senior Scientist, **Bio-Resources Development Centre,** 5 ½ Mile, Upper Shillong.